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REAL ESTATE AUCTION TERMS 
35+/- Acres with Renovated Manufactured Home! 

 
This property will be offered at Online Only Auction on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 – Bidding begins 

closing out at 6:00 pm. Your bid constitutes a legal offer to purchase, and the final bid shall constitute a binding 

contract between the Buyer(s) and the Sellers. The auctioneer will settle any disputes as to bids and his decision will 

be final. The acreages and square footage amounts listed in this brochure and all marketing material are estimates 

taken from county records, FSA records and/or aerial photos. The sellers reserve the right to determine the need for 

and type of survey provided. If completed, the cost of the survey will be shared 50/50 by the Sellers and the 

Buyer(s).  An earnest money deposit of 10% down the day of the auction with the balance due at closing. Said funds 

will be held in our Escrow account and will come off your balance due at closing. YOUR BIDDING IS NOT 

CONTINGENT UPON FINANCING. The Sellers will provide a Warranty Deed at closing. The Sellers will provide an 

Owner’s Title Insurance Policy. The closing(s) shall be on or before October 7, 2022. Possession will be at closing. 

Taxes will be prorated to the day of closing. Real estate taxes for the entirety in 21’ due in 22’ were approximately 

$1,140.34. Metzger Property Services LLC, Chad Metzger, and their representatives, are exclusive agents of the 

Sellers. All statements made auction day take precedence over printed materials. The property is being sold “AS IS, 

WHERE IS” with no warranties expressed or otherwise implied. All decisions made by the auctioneer are final. Real 

Estate Brokers must register clients 24 hours in advance of the auction and be present at the auction & any showings 

your client attends to receive compensation. Client Registration form is in the documents section of the MLS.   

Online Auction: Wednesday, September 7, 2022  
Bidding begins closing out at 6:00 pm! 

Property Location: 4380 E. Montpelier Pike, Marion, IN 46953 
Center Township • Grant County 

 
Auction Manager: Rainelle Shockome, 260.341.4801  

This is a Joint Venture with AAA Auction Service, LLC 

aaaauctionservice.hibid.com  
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Manuf. Home/Mobile

ActiveRESIDENTIAL

Grant County

Remarks 35+/- acre property in Grant County, IN just 45 minutes north of Fishers & just 2 miles from I-69 selling via Online Only Auction on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 -- Bidding
begins closing out at 6 PM! This property could be used as mixed use recreational, farmland, & ranchland. The south side of the property has Lugar Creek and is nice thick cover for
someone looking to Whitetail Deer & Turkey Hunt! Property features: Lots of deer sign on the property, small Pond that could easily be expanded, & nice rolling topography. Could turn 13
acres of pasture into farm ground, hay, or could be great for keeping livestock! Several nice buildings on the property including a 2016 sf Manufactured Home with lots of remodeling done.
It has 3 Bedrooms & 2 Baths with a Newer Roof. Master Bedroom features Double Closets! Beautiful Property with Endless Opportunities! Come see for yourself! Open House: Saturday,
August 27th 4-5pm

SALE INCLUDES Refrigerator, Kitchen Exhaust Hood, Water Heater
Electric
FIREPLACE Family Rm

Agent Remarks Online Auction: Wed. 9.7.22 6pm  Open House: Sat. 8.27.22 4-5pm House being marketed in conjunction with Metzger Property Services & AAA Auction.  TERMS: 10%
down day of the auction with the balance at closing. The Sellers will provide a Warranty Deed at closing. The Sellers will provide an Owner’s Title Insurance Policy. If survey is required for
clear title, the costs shall be split 50/50 by the Seller and Buyer(s). RE BROKERS: Must Register Clients 24 hrs. in advance of the auction & be present with them at any & all showing they

AMENITIES 1st Bdrm En Suite, Ceiling Fan(s), Countertops
-Laminate, Disposal, Garden Tub, Open Floor Plan, Range/Oven
Hook Up Elec, Stand Up Shower, Tub and Separate Shower,
Main Level Bedroom Suite, Main Floor Laundry, Sump Pump,



4380 E. Montpelier Pike, Marion, IN 46953



4380 E. Montpelier Pike, Marion, IN 46953





27-07-11-200-020.000-001 Nelson, Terry A 4380 E MONTPELIER PIKE 101, Cash Grain/General Farm 001 CENTER TWP/01100 1/2

General Information

Parcel Number
27-07-11-200-020.000-001

Local Parcel Number
0711-200-020.000-05

Tax ID:
0050102970

Property Class 101
Cash Grain/General Farm

Location Information

County
Grant

Township
CENTER TOWNSHIP

Neighborhood 01100

School Corp 2865
MARION COMMUNITY

District 001  (Local 005)
CENTER TOWNSHIP

001 CENTER TWP

Section/Plat
000

Routing Number
0711-200-020.000

Location Address (1)
4380 E MONTPELIER PIKE
MARION, IN 46953-9791

Zoning

Characteristics

Topography

Public Utilities

Streets or Roads

Neighborhood Life Cycle Stage

Level

Electricity

Paved

Static
Friday, May 20, 2022Printed

Year: 2022

Subdivision

Lot

Market Model
N/A

Flood Hazard

ERA

TIF

Review Group 2022

Ownership

Nelson, Terry A
347 W Jefferson St
Upland, IN 46989-9146

Legal
05-01-209.06 & 209.07
PT NW  SEC 11   34.99A P/S

Transfer of Ownership

Date Owner Doc ID Code Book/Page Adj Sale Price V/I

11/06/2020 Nelson, Terry A 2020-008621 SW / $59,777 I

03/06/2020 Farm Credit Mid-Ameri 2020-001713 SH / $58,000 I

11/14/1994 HAYES, JEFFERY TO WD / $0 I

Notes
3/11/2022 RC:  RC23 MH SETUP/OCCUP/PHOTO

3/11/2022 NC:  NC22 NO CHG

8/24/2021 RE-A:  RR22 RMV MH & SHED. ADJ 
SKETCH. ADD VACANCY

6/11/2021 RC:  RC22 for MH demo per owner June 
2021/RMV MH RR22. RC22 NEW MH 
SET/OCCUP/PHOTO

12/21/2020 N/A:  Chg ac per survey 2020008620  
21-22  rw

12/14/2020 RC:  RC21 REMOVED BARN X'S 
3/COND ON UTIL SHED/UPDATED SKETCH TO 
INCLUDE ATTACHED GARAGE/COND ON MH

8/25/2017 RE-A:  RR18  No Chg 

2/16/2017 NC:  NC17 NO CHG 2/9/17 SG/GW  KT

5/12/2016 BP:  BP17 ILP2016-0095 4/18/16 AG 
BLDG $200  KT

5/12/2016 BP:  BP17 ILP2016-0094 4/18/16 AG 
BLDG $1,000  KT

3/12/2015 RC:  RC16  FOR AERIEL VIEW FLY 
OVER TO ASSESS MH.

3/12/2015 NC:  NC15  NO AV. HOLD FOR AERIEL 
VIEW MAP.  GL

12/2/2014 RE-A:  RR15  AG BLDGS D GRADE. 
SPECIAL VISIT, DO NOT VISIT AFTER TODAY.

10/20/2014 BP:  BP15  # ILP2014-352 8/22/14 MH 

Valuation Records (Work In Progress values are not certified values and are subject to change)

Agricultural

2022

WIP

03/11/2022

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$18,400
$13,600

$15,600
$0

$34,000
$13,600

$32,000

$23,700

$55,700

$0

$8,100

$8,100

Assessment Year

Reason For Change

As Of Date

Valuation Method

Equalization Factor

Notice Required

  Land Res (1)
  Land Non Res (2)

  Imp Res (1)
  Imp Non Res (2)

  Total Res (1)
  Total Non Res (2)

Land

Improvement

Total

  Land Non Res (3)

  Imp Non Res (3)

  Total Non Res (3)

2022

GenReval

03/29/2022

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$18,400
$13,600

$15,600
$0

$34,000
$13,600

$32,000

$23,700

$55,700

$0

$8,100

$8,100

2021

Annual-Adj

04/08/2021

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$16,600
$11,700

$18,900
$0

$35,500
$11,700

$28,300

$22,200

$50,500

$0

$3,300

$3,300

2020

Annual-Adj

04/06/2020

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$15,800
$11,200

$18,600
$0

$34,400
$11,200

$27,000

$29,600

$56,600

$0

$11,000

$11,000

2019

Annual-Adj

04/09/2019

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$15,800
$13,600

$17,500
$0

$33,300
$13,600

$29,400

$28,400

$57,800

$0

$10,900

$10,900

2018

GenReval

04/09/2018

Indiana Cost Mod

1.0000

$15,800
$14,100

$17,200
$0

$33,000
$14,100

$29,900

$28,600

$58,500

$0

$11,400

$11,400
34.99Calculated Acreage

Actual Frontage 0

Developer Discount

Parcel Acreage 34.99

81 Legal Drain NV

82 Public Roads NV

83 UT Towers NV

9 Homesite

91/92 Acres

Total Acres Farmland

Farmland Value

Measured Acreage

Avg Farmland Value/Acre

Value of Farmland

Classified Total

Farm / Classifed Value

Homesite(s) Value

91/92 Value

Supp. Page Land Value

CAP 1 Value

CAP 2 Value

Total Value

$18,400

33.99

$32,000

$13,600

$18,400

Land Computations

$0

$13,600

$0

$13,600

400

$13,590

33.99

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0CAP 3 Value

1.00

Land
Type

Pricing
Method

Soil
ID

Act
Front.

Size Factor Rate
Adj.

Rate
Ext.

Value
Infl. %

Res
Elig %

Market
Factor

Value

Land Data (Standard Depth: Res 200', CI 132'    Base Lot: Res 150' X 200', CI 50' X 132')

9rr A 0 1.000 1.00 $18,350 $18,350 $18,350 0% 100% 1.0000 $18,350

4 A GsB3 0 7.016 0.64 $1,500 $960 $6,735 0% 0% 1.0000 $6,740

5 A GsB3 0 3.236 0.64 $1,500 $960 $3,107 -60% 0% 1.0000 $1,240

5 A MxC3 0 1.001 0.60 $1,500 $900 $901 -60% 0% 1.0000 $360

6 A GsB3 0 6.701 0.64 $1,500 $960 $6,433 -80% 0% 1.0000 $1,290

6 A MxC3 0 9.020 0.60 $1,500 $900 $8,118 -80% 0% 1.0000 $1,620

6 A Sn 0 7.016 1.11 $1,500 $1,665 $11,682 -80% 0% 1.0000 $2,340

Data Source N/A Collector Summer07/30/2021 Appraiser



27-07-11-200-020.000-001 Nelson, Terry A 4380 E MONTPELIER PIKE 101, Cash Grain/General Farm 001 CENTER TWP/01100 2/2

General Information

Description Barn, Pole1

Occupancy Barn, Pole (T3)

Story Height 0

Style N/A

Finished Area

Floor Finish

Earth

Slab

Sub & Joist

Wood

Parquet

Tile

Carpet

Unfinished

Other

Wall Finish

Plaster/Drywall

Paneling

Fiberboard

Unfinished

Other

Roofing

Built-Up Metal Asphalt Slate Tile

Wood Shingle Other

Plumbing

# TF

Full Bath

Half Bath

Kitchen Sinks

Water Heaters

Add Fixtures

Total

Accommodations

Bedrooms

Living Rooms

Dining Rooms

Family Rooms

Total Rooms

Heat Type

Make

Cost Ladder

Floor Constr Base Finish Value Totals

1

2

3

4

1/4

1/2

3/4

Attic

Bsmt

Crawl

Slab

Total Base

Row Type Adj.

Unfin Int (-)

Ex Liv Units (+)

Rec Room (+)

Loft (+)

Fireplace (+)

No Heating (-)

A/C (+)

No Elec (-)

Plumbing (+ / -)

Spec Plumb (+)

Elevator (+)

Adjustments

Exterior Features

Description Area Value

Specialty Plumbing

Description Count Value

Garages (+) 0 sqft

Exterior Features (+)

0.88

$11,264

Location Multiplier

$0$0

Quality and Design Factor (Grade)

Replacement Cost

Sub-Total, 1 Units

$0Sub-Total, One Unit

$0$0

Summary of Improvements

Description
Res

Eligibl
Story

Height
Construction Grade

Year
Built

Eff
Year

Eff
Age

Co
nd

Base
Rate

Improv
Value

LCM
Adj

Rate
Size RCN

Norm
Dep

Remain.
Value

Abn
Obs

Nbhd MrktPC

100% 0.65001.00025%$2,82075%$11,26425' x 50' x 12'$0.000.88 $1,400$16.54P4219801980DT31SO10%1: Barn, Pole1

100% 1.00001.27025%$1,51030%$2,15614'x32'0.88 $1,400F2419981998D-11100%2: Canopy (free standing)

100% 1.00001.27025%$6,78030%$9,69018'x32'$16.820.88 $6,500$31.48F2419981998D-1Wood Frame10%3: Detached Garage

100% 1.00001.27025%$8,17036%$12,76524'x24'$22.160.88 $7,800$31.48F3419881988DWood Frame1100%4: DETACHED GARAGE

100% 1.00001.00025%$33065%$95112'x24' x 8'$0.000.88 $200$4.69F4219801980DEarth Floor10%5: Lean-To

100% 1.00001.27025%$6,73030%$9,61012'x32'0.88 $6,400F2419981998D-11100%6: Porch (free standing)

$23,700 $23,700Total all pages Total this page



www.MetzgerAuction.com

Metzger
Property Services, LLC

Farm Sales  •  Real Estate  •  Auctions  •  Appraisals

260-982-0238

...Generation after Generation




